### HJR121 ENROLLED



- 1 YYWE2N-2
- 2 By Representatives Rigsby, Moore (P), Hall, Cole, Whitt,
- 3 Crawford, Lomax, Daniels, Whorton, Reynolds
- 4 RFD: RULES
- 5 First Read: 25-Apr-23
- 6 2023 Regular Session

# HJR121 Enrolled



1	Enrolled, An Act,
2	
3	
4	HJR COMMENDING THE UNITED STATES SPACE AND ROCKET CENTER
5	UPON THE GRAND OPENING OF ITS NEW SPACE CAMP OPERATIONS
6	CENTER.
7	
8	WHEREAS, with very special pleasure, we highly
9	commend the United States Space and Rocket Center upon the
10	occasion of the exciting grand opening of its new Space Camp
11	Operations Center in May 2023; and
12	WHEREAS, on May 18, 2023, a welcome reception will be
13	held at the Davidson Center for Space Exploration in the
14	United States Space and Rocket Center, and a private tour of
15	the Space Camp Operations Center will follow; on May 19,
16	2023, the Space Camp Operations Center will have its ribbon
17	cutting ceremony, sponsored by the Boeing Company, and a
18	Donor Appreciation Breakfast will also be held; and
19	WHEREAS, the United States Space and Rocket Center
20	thanks its donors, contributors, and collaborators, namely
21	the Boeing Company, the Poarch Band of Creek Indians, Allen
22	Foundation Trust, Tennessee Valley Authority, Huntsville
23	Utilities, Alice Joyce Neighbors Management Trust, Gary
24	Brukardt Foundation Fund, Blue Cross and Blue Shield of

Alabama, Dynetics, Sentar, Rey and Cynthia Almodovar, Norman

25



#### HJR121 Enrolled

27	Foundation, Keith and Dr. Kimberly Robinson, Helen Wagster,
28	Dr. Gretchen Green, Major General Barbara Fast,
29	Samford-Cannon Foundation, Marty and Robin Soprano, Bert and
30	Alyssa Carson, Brenda Carr, Robert and Mindy La Branche, and
31	Space Camp Alumni; and
32	WHEREAS, a remarkable place indeed, the United States
33	Space and Rocket Center gives visitors a unique experience

26 and Kathi Tew, Jim Chandler, Walter Connally Powell Jr.

that is simultaneously fun and educational; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH

HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That the United States Space and

Rocket Center is highly commended upon the occasion of the

exciting grand opening of its new Space Camp Operations

Center in May 2023, and we hereby dedicate this resolution

to the center with utmost admiration and regard.

## HJR121 Enrolled

41					
42					
43	_				
44		Speaker of the House of Re	presentatives		
45		_	_		
46					
47					
48					
49	-	President and Presiding Office	er of the Senate		
50		-			
51					
52		House of Representa	atives		
53					
54		I hereby certify that the within Act originated in			
55	and was	s passed by the House 04-MAY-23.			
56					
57		John	n Treadwell		
58		Cle	rk		
59					
60					
61					
62					
63			_		
64					
65					
66	Senate	16-May-23	Adopted		